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GIGAS

CONSOLIDATED RESULTS REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL

Figures in euros Q1 23 Q2 23 H1 23 % Var H1 22 % Var H1 23B

Net Revenues 16.575.987 16.756.768 33.332.755 10,4% 30.183.889 -2,4% 34.156.604 

Cloud, IT & Cybersecurity Services 6.425.401 5.978.408 12.403.809 29,3% 9.595.523 -8,4% 13.545.884 

Telecommunications Services 9.915.597 10.560.617 20.476.214 -0,4% 20.565.373 1,6% 20.160.720 

Extraordinary Income, Subsidies & O. 234.990 217.742 452.732 1869,0% 22.993 0,6% 450.000 

Cost of Sales (6.699.844) (6.459.943) (13.159.787) 9,6% (12.006.775) -6,5% (14.071.301)

Direct Product Costs (5.920.454) (5.668.503) (11.588.957) 5,0% (11.038.901) -11,2% (13.048.130)

Operations and Technical costs (779.390) (791.440) (1.570.830) 62,3% (967.874) 53,5% (1.023.171)

Gross Margin 9.876.142 10.296.825 20.172.968 11,0% 18.177.114 0,4% 20.085.304 

Gross Margin % 59,6% 61,4% 60,5% 60,2% 58,8%

Personnel Costs (3.153.978) (2.960.017) (6.113.995) 11,6% (5.477.362) -9,5% (6.757.337)

Salaries and Social Security (3.965.039) (3.939.358) (7.904.397) 17,9% (6.704.673) -0,6% (7.952.898)

Capitalised R&D 811.060 979.341 1.790.402 45,9% 1.227.310 49,8% 1.195.560

Corporate Costs (2.877.623) (3.090.070) (5.967.692) 18,3% (5.044.083) 6,7% (5.594.714)

Customer Operations and Marketing (816.916) (847.680) (1.664.596) -6,7% (1.783.572) -21,8% (2.129.848)

Network, Operations and IT (1.069.007) (1.049.342) (2.118.349) 38,2% (1.533.339) 23,6% (1.713.499)

Other Corporate Costs (991.700) (1.193.047) (2.184.747) 26,5% (1.727.172) 24,7% (1.751.367)

- - - 

Adjusted EBITDA * 3.844.542 4.246.739 8.091.280 5,7% 7.655.668 4,6% 7.733.252

Adjusted EBITDA % 23,2% 25,3% 24,3% 25,4% 22,6%

Maintenance CAPEX (**) 451.085 703.110 1.154.196 -48,1% 2.222.636 -30,7% 1.665.284

% over Revenues 2,7% 4,2% 3,5% 14,8% 9,8%

EBITDA - Maintenance CAPEX 3.393.456 3.543.629 6.937.085 42,5% 4.868.795 14,3% 6.067.969

% over Revenues 20,5% 21,1% 20,8% 32,1% 35,5%

Budget 2023
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CONSOLIDATED P&L 2023

Figures in euros JAN-JUN

Net Revenues 33.332.755

Cloud, IT & Cybersecurity Services 12.403.809 

Telecommunications Services 20.476.214 

Extraodinary Income, Subsidies and Others 452.732 

Cost of Sales (13.159.787)

Direct Product Costs (11.588.957)

Operations and Technical costs (1.570.830)

Gross Margin 20.172.968

Gross Margin % 60,5%

Personnel Costs (6.113.995)

Salaries and Social Security (7.904.397)

Capitalised R&D 1.790.402 

Corporate Costs (5.967.692)

Customer Operations and Marketing (1.664.596)

Network, Operations and IT (2.118.349)

Other Corporate Costs (2.184.747)

Adjusted EBITDA * 8.091.280

Adjusted EBITDA % 24,3%

M&A Costs, Stock Options, Long term rem.plan and Others (995.301)

Depreciation and Amortization (7.395.541)

Operating Profit (Loss) (EBIT) (299.562)

Financel income 20.857 

Finance costs (2.130.220)

Exchange gains and others (125.541)

Net Financial Result (2.234.904)

Profit (Loss) Before Tax (EBT) (2.534.466)

Income Tax 559.861 

Profit or Loss from continuing operations (1.974.605)

Profit (Loss) for the period (1.974.605)
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Limited review Audited

Figures in Euros 30.06.2023 31.12.2022

NON-CURRENT ASSETS 130.058.721 131.119.649 

Intangible assets 93.222.799 95.398.512

Research and development 69.294 442.945

Patents, licences, trademarks and similar rights 3.551.381 3.559.859

Software 1.532.521 1.503.709

Other intangible assets 19.888.622 20.137.887

Customer relations 24.272.118 25.845.249

Goodwill 43.908.863 43.908.863

Property, plant and equipment 26.174.740 25.216.218

Land and buildings 3.799.156 3.912.628

Technical installations and other items 18.515.180 18.345.638

Assets in development and advances 3.860.404 2.957.952

Non-current investments 70.900 70.779

Deferred tax assets 6.173.732 5.492.491

Leasing of premises 4.416.549 4.941.649

CURRENT ASSETS 29.634.470 29.869.918 

Inventories and prepayments to suppliers 771.132 697.340

Trade and other receivables 16.852.206 14.087.077

Trade receivables 14.787.024 12.063.159

Other receivables and personnel 255.574 402.891

Current tax assets and Other tax payable 1.809.608 1.621.027

Current investments 23.389 24.884

Current accruals 1.825.306 1.365.033

Cash and cash equivalents 10.162.437 13.695.584

TOTAL ASSETS 159.693.191 160.989.567
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Limited review Audited

Figures in Euros 30.06.2023 31.12.2022

EQUITY 42.428.239 44.809.156 

CAPITAL AND RESERVES 41.645.163 43.829.771

Capital 232.887 232.887

Share premium 54.325.581 54.325.581

Reserves (900.536) (900.536)

Treasury shares (396.615) (376.655)

Prior years’ losses (10.499.930) (6.716.244)

Profit/(loss) for the year attributable to the Parent (1.979.013) (3.787.229)

Profit/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interests 4.408 4.293

Other equity instruments 858.381 1.047.674

EXCHANGE DIFFERENCES (247.022) (492.701)

GRANTS, DONATIONS AND BEQUESTS RECEIVED 1.017.957 1.464.238 

NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS 12.141 7.848 

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 74.687.734 70.412.268 

Non-current provisions 723.785 1.570.471 

Non-current payables 64.441.293 58.857.907 

Convertible bonds and debentures 2.602.912 2.490.475 

Bank borrowings 36.869.590 27.231.957 

Finance lease payables 3.041.078 3.668.156 

Other finance lease payables (IRUs) 18.752.341 19.017.320 

Other liabilities 3.175.372 6.450.000 

Deferred tax liabilities 5.206.421 5.485.829 

Non-current accruals 4.271.416 4.453.242 

Other payables 44.819 44.819 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 42.577.218 45.768.143 

Current provisions 2.222.535 3.057.602 

Current payables 13.474.850 15.855.250 

Trade and other payables 24.388.738 24.807.378 

Current accruals 2.491.095 2.047.913 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 159.693.191 160.989.567
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GIGAS

CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
Figures in euros Q1 23 Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23 2023B

Net Revenues 16.751.303 17.405.301 18.731.644 19.751.930 72.640.178

Cloud, IT & Cybersecurity Services 6.596.652 6.949.232 7.284.355 7.964.922 28.795.161 

Telecommunications Services 9.929.652 10.231.068 11.222.289 11.562.008 42.945.017 

ExtraoRdinary Income, Subsidies & O. 225.000 225.000 225.000 225.000 900.000 

Cost of Sales (6.855.476) (7.215.824) (7.735.390) (8.259.195) (30.065.886)

Direct Product Costs (6.351.359) (6.696.770) (7.204.770) (7.734.680) (27.987.579)

Operations and Technical costs (504.117) (519.054) (530.621) (524.515) (2.078.307)

Gross Margin 9.895.827 10.189.476 10.996.254 11.492.735 42.574.292 

Gross Margin % 59,1% 58,5% 58,7% 58,2% 58,6%

Personnel Costs (3.382.468) (3.374.869) (3.365.321) (3.389.121) (13.511.779)

Salaries and Social Security (3.980.249) (3.972.649) (3.963.101) (3.986.901) (15.902.900)

Capitalised R&D 597.780 597.780 597.780 597.780 2.391.121 

Corporate Costs (2.770.639) (2.824.075) (3.044.950) (3.156.625) (11.796.289)

Customer Operations and Marketing (1.024.583) (1.105.265) (1.117.717) (1.227.216) (4.474.780)

Network, Operations and IT (856.749) (856.749) (856.749) (856.749) (3.426.997)

Other Corporate Costs (889.307) (862.061) (1.070.484) (1.072.660) (3.894.511)

- - - - - 

Adjusted EBITDA ** 3.742.720 3.990.532 4.585.983 4.946.989 17.266.225

Adjusted EBITDA % 22,3% 22,9% 24,5% 25,0% 23,8%

CONSOLIDATED BUDGET 2023
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